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Targets and Achievements of Plastic Parks 
 

*299:  (SHRI E.T.MOHAMMED BASHEER) 
 

 
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to extend the project of plastic parks 

in different parts of the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the details and the status of fiscal target and level of achievement 

with regard to the existing proposal of instituting plastic parks in the 

country? 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS & HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE 

(DR.MANSUKH MANDAVIYA) 

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House  

Statements referred to in part (a) to (c) of LOK Sabha Starred Question No. 299 

for answer on 05.08.2022 regarding Achievements of Plastic Parks 

 

(a) & (b) No Sir. Currently there is no proposal for the extension of the Plastic Parks 

approved under the Scheme for setting up of Plastic Parks beyond the existing 

10 Plastic parks which are under implementation.  

 

  



(c)  The details and the status of fiscal targets and level of achievement with regard 

to the existing 10 Plastic parks is as under: 

 

 Fiscal Targets Level of achievement w.r.t existing parks 

S. No Location 
Final 

Approval 

 

Total 

Project 

Cost  

(₹ in 

crore) 

Total GoI 

Grant 

approved    

(₹ in crore) 

GoI support 

released         

(₹ in crore) 

Total no. of 

plots 

earmarked 

 

Number of 

plots 

allotted 

1 Tamot, MP Oct, 2013 108 40 35.90 172 12 

2 Paradeep, Odisha Oct, 2013 106.78 40 36.00 80 19 

3 Tinsukia, Assam Feb, 2014 93.65 40 35.73 104 44 

4 Bilaua, MP Dec, 2018 68.72 34.36 30.94 107 02 

5 Deoghar, 

Jharkhand 
Dec, 2018 67.33 33.67 30.29 102 

00 

6 Thiruvallur, Tamil 

Nadu 
July, 2019 216.92 40 22.00 65 

01 

7 Sitarganj, 

Uttrakhand 
Dec, 2020 67.73 33.93 18.64 77 

00 

8 Sarora, Raipur, 

Chhattisgarh 
April, 2021 42.1 21.5 4.21 55 

00 

9 Ganjimutt, 

Managlore, 

Karnataka 

Jan, 2022 62.78 31.38  NIL 53 

00 

10 
Gorakhpur, Uttar 

Pradesh 
April, 2022 69.58 34.79 NIL 92 

00 
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